

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

14 December 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 250-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about the Trust's Electronic Patient Record. Please find the Trust's response below.

1. Who is Mental Health current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?
Servelec HSC Ltd, & Mayden
2. When the contract is ending with the Electronic Patient Record supplier?
Servelec HSC Ltd - November 2021 & Mayden - 3 month rolling contract to 2021
3. Is the Trust part of any Integrated Care system? **Yes**
4. Who supplies the Trust's integration system?
NHS Gloucestershire Clinical Commissioning Group
5. Do you have Health Information Exchange capabilities within your HER/ EPR? **Yes**
6. What form(s) of exchange does your EHR / EPR support?
Click through links to other systems & retrieval of Summary information to be shared
7. If you do not currently have HIE functionality, do you plan to integrate HIE into your EHR at some point? **N/A**
8. Does Mental Health trust uploading / sharing the data to bigger database / software / healthcare systems provider (for example Cerner, Orion etc.)?
Yes - Kainos Joining Up Your Information.
9. What other Health and Care Integrations Trust joined or planning to?
One Record (EMIS Community) for Herefordshire

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further